Welcome Guide
Wireless Charging Pad

Appareils compatibles

1.Appareils avec module récepteur de chargement sans fil (Samsung S9, iPhone X/Xs
Max/XR/8plus).

2.Appareils avec port d'entrée réservé au chargement sans fil (Galaxy S5, Galaxy Note 4
etc.).

3.Mode de chargement sans fil ou boitier avec un module récepteur (iPhone 5, iPhone 6/6
Plus etc.).

Remarque : le récepteur doit répondre 4 la norme WPC

Mode d’emploi
1.Connectez I'adaptateur et le chargeur sans fil avec un cable USB.

2.Placez I'appareil avec le récepteur & alimentation sans fil sur la plaque de chargement et le
chargement va démarrer immédiatement.
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Dispositivos adecuados

1.Dispositivos con médulo receptor de carga inalambrico incorporado (Samsung S8,
iPhone X/Xs Max/XR/8plus).

2.Disposiltivos con puerto de entrada de carga inaldmbrica reservado (Galaxy S5, Galaxy
Note 4 etc.).

3.Modo de carga inaldmbrica o estuches con un médulo receptor (iPhone 5, IPhone 6/6 Plus
etc.).

Nota: los receptores deben cumplir con el estandar WPC.

Instrucciones
1.Conecte el adaptador y el cargador inaldmbrico con cable USB.

2. Coloque el dispositivo con un receptor de energia inalambrico en la plataforma de carga y
luego comenzard a cargarse inmediatamente.
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Limited 18-Month warranty

MONTH

What this warranty covers.

Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., LTD. (Manufacturer: “Unichain®) warrants to the
original purchaser of this TeckNet product that the product shall be free of defects in
design, assembly, material, or workmanship.

What the perlod of coverage Is.
Unichain warrants the TeckNet product for 18 Months.

What will we do to correct problems?
Unichain will repair or replace, at its option, any defective product free of charge (except
for shipping charges for the product).

What is not covered by this warranty?
All above warranties are null and void if the TeckNet product is not provided to Unichain
for inspection upon Unichain's request at the sole expense of the purchaser, or if Unichain
determines that the TeckNet product has been improperly installed, altered in any way, or
tampered with. The TeckNet Product Warranty does not protect against acts of God such
as flood, earthquake, lightning, war, vandalism, theft, normal-use wear and tear, erosion,
ion, 1ce, abuse, due to low voltage disturbances (i.e. brownouts
or sags), non-authorized program, or system equipment modification or alteration.

How to clalm the warranty
Please contact retailers or visit TeckNet website www.tecknet.co.uk for more information.

Disclaimer

Every effort has been made to ensure that the information and procedures in this guide
are accurate and complete, no liability can be accepted for any errors or omissions and
we reserve the right to make any changes without further notice to any products
mentioned herein.

Product Design

Power input J L LED Light

Product Contents
* 1x Wireless charger
* 1x USB cable

*+ 1x User guide

Product Specification
Input: 5V2A/9V1.67A

Output: Support 10W/7.5W/5W
Charging distance: <7mm
Charging efficiency: 276%
Dimensions: 103 x 96.5 x 8.5mm

Notes
1. Keep the charging pad and recelver away from water or any liquid.

2, Tum off the input power source during cleaning pad.
3. Working temperature 0-45°C
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Produktdesign

Stromanschluss J L LED-Anzeige

Packungsinhalt
+ 1x Kabelloses Ladegeréit
* 1x USB-Kabel

+ 1x Bedienungsanleitung

Produktspezifikation
Eingang:5V2A/9V1,67A

Leistung: Unterstitzt 10W/7,5W/5W
Ladeabstand: <7 mm

Ladeeffizienz: = 76%

Abmassungen: 103 x 96,5 x 8,5 mm

Anmerkungen

1.Halten Sie das Ladepad und den Empfénger von Wasser oder anderen Fllssigkeiten fem.
2 Sie die wihrend des Reinigungsvorgangs aus.
3/Arbeitstemperatur 0-45 ° C
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Design del Prodotto

Ingresso della Comrente J L Luce LED

Contenuto della confezione

+ 1x Caricabatterie wireless
+ 1x Cavo USB
+ 1x Guida Utente

Specifiche del prodotto
Ingresso: 5V2A/9V1.67A

Uscita: Supporta 10W/7.5W/5W
Distanza di ricarica: <7mm
Efficienza di ricarica: 276%
Dimensioni: 103 x 98.5 x 8.5mm

Note

1.Teners Il pad di ricarica e il ricevitore lontano dall'acqua o da qualsiasi liquido.
2.Spegnere la fonte di alimentazione in ingresso durante la pulizia del pad.
3.Temperatura di funzionamento 0-45°C.

m -

FCC Statement

This device complies with part 15 and part 18 of the FCC Rules. Operation is Subject To the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this devicemust accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Changes
or modifications not explicitly approved by the partyresponsible for compliance could void the
user's authority tooperate this equipment.

Note: this equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 and part 18 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against hamful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and canradiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference toradio or television
reception, which can be determined by tuming the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged totry to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

* Reorient or relocate the recelving antenna.

.| the separation b 1 the i it and

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the recelver is
connected.

= Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The equipment plies with FCC radiati p limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. During the operation of device a distance of 15 cm surrounding the device and
20 cm above the top surface of the device must be respacted.

Product Introduction

This Charging Pad is an intelligent wireless power charging product. Elegant design, suitable
for phones and devices in line with WPC standards. No restrictions, easy and safe power
charging experience.

Transmitting Terminal Work Instruction

When | When the quick charging adapter is connected a Blue LED will come on for
Connected short time, then a Red LED will light up to show normal use.When connect with
common 5V adapter, Blue LED will tum on for 1 second, then goes out.

When |Blue LED is ON during standby mode. During quick charging mode, the Red
Loading |[LED is normally ON at the same time.

Red light is always ON during quick charging, Blue LED and Red LED are

Standby [ 6t on when non-quick charging.

FOD Alarm Blue LED flickers Red LED ON during fast charging

OVP Over-Voltage Protection: Blue LED flickers (6.5V/10.8V)
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Produktelnfilhrung

Dieses Ladepad ist ein ir kabell L ét. El Design, geeignat fir
Telefone und Geréte geméR WPC-Standards. Keine Einschréankungen, einfaches und
sicheres Aufladen.

Ubertr Betrieb Isung Terminal

When the quick charging adapter is connected a Blue LED will come on for
Wenn | ghort time, then a Red LED will light up to show normal use.

verbunden | When connect with common 5V adapter, Blue LED will turn on for 1 second,

then goes out.

Wenn Blue LED is ON during standby mode. During quick charging mode, the Red
ladend |LED is normally ON at the same time.

Red light is always ON during quick charging, Blue LED and Red LED are not

Standby | 5, when non-quick charging.

Alarm vor
Beschéadig-
ung

Blaue LED flackert
Rote LED leuchtet wéhrend des Schnellladens

Ubersp Uberspannungsschuiz: Blaue LED flackert (6,5 V / 10,8 V))
ungsalarm
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Presentazione del Prodotto

Questo Pad per la Ricarica & un p di ricarica di gi ir Haun
design elegante, adatto per telefoni e dispositivi in linea con gli standard WPC. Nessuna
restrizione, si ha un’esperienza di ricarica di energia facile e sicura.

Trasmisslone Istruzionl sul Funzlonamento del Terminale

Quando I'adattatore di ricarica rapida & collegato, un LED blu si accende per
Quando & | un breve periodo di tempo, quindi un LED rosso si accende per mostrare il
normale uso.

Collegato | Quanda si collega con il normale adattatore 5V, un LED blu si accende per 1
secondo, poi si spegnet.

Qu:tr;do Il LED blu & ACCESO durante la modalita standby. Durante la modalita di
Caricando | ficarica rapida, il LED rosso risulta normalmente ACCESO allo tempo stesso.

La luce rossa & sempre ACCESA durante la ricarica rapida, il LED blu e Il LED

Standby rosso non sono accesi quando non & in corso la ricarica veloce.

Allarme | Sfarfallii LED Blu
FOD Il LED Rosso + ACCESO durante la ricarica rapida

OVP sta per Over-Voltage Protection {Protezione da sovratensione): Sfarfallio

OVP | ED biu (8.5V/10.8V)

This device complies with Part 18 of the FCC Rules. This equipment generates uses and can
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. If this equipment does
cause hamnful interference to radio or televigion reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interferencs by
one or more of the following measures:

o Increase the separation b the i it and any other radio device.

e Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circult different from that to which the recelver is
connected.

Sultable Devices

1.Devices with built-in charging ver module (
Max/XR/8plus).

2.Devices with reserved wireless charging input port (Galaxy S5, Galaxy Note 4 etc).
3.Wireless charging mode or cases with a recelver module (iPhone 5, iPhone 6/6 Plus etc).
Note: Receivers must meet WPC standard

89, IPhone X/Xs

Instruction
1.Connect the adapter and the wireless charger with USB cable.

A

2. Place the device with a wireless power receiver on the charging pad and then it will start
charging immediately.
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Geeignete Geriite
1.Geréte mit integriertem kabellosen Ladeempfangermodul {(Samsung S9, iPhone X / Xs
Max / XR / 8plus).

2.Geréte mit reserviertem drahtlosen Ladeeingang (Galaxy S5, Galaxy Note 4 usw.).

3.Drahtloser Lademodus oder Hillen mit einem Empféangermodul {(iPhone 5, iPhone 6/6 Plus
USW.).

Hinweis: Die Empfénger missen den WPC-Standard erfillen.

Anwelsung
1.Verbinden Sie den Adapter und das kabellose Ladegerat mit einem USB-Kabel.

A
2. Legen Sie das Gerat mit einem Fur pfanger auf die Ladeschale, und der Ladevorgang
beginnt sofort.
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Dispositivl Adattl
1.Dispositivi con modulo ricevitore di ricarica wireless integrato (Samsung S9, iPhone X/Xs
Max/XR/8plus).
2.Disposiltivi con porta di ingresso di ricarica wireless riservata (Galaxy S5, Galaxy Note 4
etc).
3.Modalita di ricarica wireless o custodie con modulo ricevitore (iPhone 5, iPhone 6/6 Plus
ecc).

Nota: i ricevitori devono soddisfare lo standard

Istruzioni
1.Coll I e il car ie wireless con cavo USB.

2P o Il disp con un ri
quindi iniziera a caricarsi immediatamente.

di alimentazi sul pad di ricarica e

8chéma du produit

Entrée alimentation J I— Lumisre LED

Contenu du colls

+ 1x Chargeur sans fil
+ 1x Cable USB
+ 1x Mode d'emploi

Spécifications du prodult
Entrée : 5V2A/9V1.67A

Sortie : Prend en charge 10W/7.5W/5W
Distance de chargement: <7mm
Efficacité de chargement: 276%
Dimensions: 103 x 96.5 x 8.5mm

Remarques
1.Conservez la plaque de charge et le récepteur éloignés de |'eau ou de tout autre liquide.
2.E la source d" pendant le de la plaque.

3. re de f it 0-45°C
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Diseiio de producto

Entrada de alimentacion J I— Luz LED

Contenido de la caja

« 1x Cargador inaldmbrico
+ 1x Cable USB

+ 1x Gula del usuario

Especlfl 1 del pr
Entrada: 5V2A/9V1.67A

Salida: Soporta 10W/7.5W/5W
Distancia de carga: <7mm
Eficiencia de carga: 276%
Dimensiones: 103 x 96.5 x 8.5mm

Notas

1. Mantenga la plataforma de carga y el receptor lejos del agua o cualquier liquido.
2. Apague la fuente de alimentacién de entrada durante la limpieza.

3. Temperatura de funcionamiento 0-45° C.
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Présentation du produlit

Cette plaque de chargement est un produit de chargement intelligent sans fil. Design
élégant, convient aux téléphones et appareil en ligne aux normes WPC. Pas de restrictions,
pour un chargement simple en toute sécurité.

Mode d’empliol d’utllisation du terminal de transmission

Lorsque I'adaptateur de chargement rapide est connectd, un voyant LED bleu
Avec | vas'allumer pendant un court moment, ensulte un voyant LED rouge va
s'allumer pour montrer I'utilisation normale.

Gonnexion || orsqu'il est connecté avec un adaptateur normal 5V, le voyant LED Bleu va
s'allumer pandant une seconda, puls s'éteindre.

Pendant le | Le voyant LED bleu est ALLUME en mode veille. Normalement, pendant le
it| charg 't rapide, le voyant LED rouge est ALLUME en méme temps.

Le voyant rouge est toujours ALLUME pendant le chargement rapide, le voyant
Veille |LED bleu et le voyant LED rouge ne sont pas allumés lorsqu'il n'y a pas de
chargement rapide.

Alamme | Voyant LED bleus vacillante
FOD Voyant LED rouge ALLUME pendant le chargement rapide

OVP Protection survoltage : Voyant LED bleu vacillante (6.5V/10.8V)
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Informaclén del producto

Esta plataforma de carga es un producto de carga de gla inaldmbrica te. Disefio
elegante, adecuado para teléfonos y dispositivos en linea con los estdndares WPC. Sin
restricciones, experiencia de carga de energia facil y segura.

Instruccion de trabajo terminal de transmision

Cuando el adaptador de carga rapida esta conectado, una luz LED azul se
Cuando | encendera por un corto tiempo, luego se encendera una luz LED roja para

esta mostrar el uso normal.

conectado | Cuando se conecta con un adaptador comun de 5V, la luz LED azul se

encendera durante 1 segundo y luego se apagara.

Cuando | La luz LED azul de carga esta encendida durante el modo de espera. Durante
estd el modo de carga rdpida, la luz LED roja normalmente esta encendida al

cargando | mismo tiempo.

La luz roja en reposo siempre estd ENCENDIDA durante la carga répida, la luz
En reposo | | Ep azul y Ia roja no estan encendidas cuando la carga no es répida.

Alamma | Luz LED azul parpadea
FOD Luz LED roja encendida durante la carga rapida

Proteccion contra sobretensiones OVP: parpadeo de luz LED azul

ovP (6.5V/10.8V)
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS-CAREFULLY
FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

1. SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS - This sheet contains important safety
and operating Instructions.

2, Before using the product, read all instructions and caution markings on
the product, accessories and device using our product.

3. This appliance Is not intended for use by persons (including children)
with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of
experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or
instruction conceming use of the appliance by a person responsible for
their safety.

4. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the
appliance.

5. Keep the product away from fire or explosion may occur.
8. For proper insertion, please observe polarity indicators { +/-).

7. Remove the batteries If the product is not going to be used for a long
period of time.

B &0 @

8. Do not place product in or near inflammable, explosive or hazardous
object.

4

9. Do not place in or near water, rain, excess moisture or extrems heat.

10. Do not operate product with damaged cord or plug.

11. Do not operate product If it has been damaged in any way.

12. Do not disassemble the product. Disassembly may result in a risk of

safety hazards.

13. Do not throw or shake the product.

14. To reduce the risk of electric shock, unplug the product from the

power supply when not in use or switch off the power supply.




